Document IDS No. 102719037	10-20-2	2004	FLH Ref. No.: 400	0004-2011	
			Γ U.S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Commissioner on a survey 102863;		Patent and Trademark (ademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner or	23	ed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Siemens & Co. Heilwasser und Quellenprodukte des Staatsbades, Bad Ems GmbH & Co., KG Arbacher Straße 78 56130 Bad Ems Germany Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City, State Zip (Co	Hexal AG Industriestraβe 25 83607 Holzkirchen Intry Germany	E	
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): March 24, 2004 	t.D. 04		10/5/04		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) filed 	lication, the execution date Additional numbers atta	e of the application is ached? □Yes 🛛 N			
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder document should be mailed:	nce concerning		or approachous and patchis involved		
Name: Leonard J. Santisi Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAU		7. Total fee (37 (CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
			Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	count 50-0320	
Street Address:4660 La Jolla Village Drive., SuiteCity:SAN DIEGO, CA 92122	2 8 3 0		nt number: <u>50-0320</u> ate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	(ccount)	
Do not use this space					
 <u>Statement and signature</u>. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg Leeanne Lawlor 	going information is true a	nd correct and any att	ached copy is a true copy of the original do October 11, 2004	ocument.	
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature	Date Total number of pages including co attachments, and document: 4	over sheet,	
	Do not detach		and document. 4		
Mail docur	ments to be recorded with	-	nformation to:		
	Mail Stop Assignment Director of the US Paten P.O. Bo Alexandria, V	Recordation Service t and Trademark O tox 1450	* \$		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is document and gathering the data needed, and complet Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information S Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2050	ting and reviewing the sa ystems, PK2-1000C, Was	mple cover sheet. S	end comments regarding this burden estir	nate to the U.S.	

00184990

, .		ELLER N 400004 2011		
		FLH Ref. No.: 400004-2011		
LI. KIXU RE		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached orig			
1. Name conveying party(ies)				
Siemens & Co. Heilwasser und Quellenprodukte des Staatsbades, Bad Ems GmbH & Co., KG Arbacher Straße 78	Name: Internal Address:	Hexal AG Industriestraβe 25		
56130 Bad Ems Germany	Street Address:	83607 Holzkirchen		
	City, State Zip (Country	Germany		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		ess(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger 				
 Change of Name Other 				
Execution Date(s): March 24, 2004				
 A. Patent Application No.(s) filed Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved		
Name: Leonard J. Santisi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4			
Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP		losed horized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320		
Street Address:4660 La Jolla Village Drive., Suite 850City:SAN DIEGO, CA 92122	 Deposit account number: <u>50-0320</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 			
Do not use this space				
 <u>Statement and signature</u>. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Leeanne Lawlor April 5, 2004 				
Name of Person Signing Sig		Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
Do not date	ch this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded wit	•	tion to:		
04/09/2004 MGETACHE 00000001 09674385 01 FC:8021 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average a	nt Recordation Services ent and Trademark Office Box 1450 VA 22313-1450 ibout 30 minutes per documer	nt to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wa Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	sample cover sheet. Send con	mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.		

00184990

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Siemens & Co. Heilwasser und Quellenprodukte des Staatsbades, Bad Ems GmbH & Co., KG, (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a place of business at Arzbacher Straβe 78, 56130 Bad Ems, Germany is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in United States Registration No. 6,626,172 B1, Registered on September 30, 2003, entitled DEVICE FOR INSERTION INTO THE HUMAN NOSE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Hexal AG, located at Industriestraβe 25, 83607 Holzkirchen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), their successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in U.S. Registration No. 6,626,172 B1, and to any and all patents that will issue, reexaminations, reissues or extensions thereof, in the United States of America, to be held and enjoyed as fully as they would have been by Assignor Siemens & Co. Heilwasser und Quellenprodukte des Staatsbades, Bad Ems GmbH & Co., KG had this assignment and transfer not been made;

By virtue of this Assignment, Assignor Siemens & Co. Heilwasser und Quellenprodukte des Staatsbades, Bad Ems GmbH & Co., KG authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to transfer any and all rights to any Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to Hexal AG.

00170355

1

In witness whereof, Assignor Siemens & Co. Heilwasser und Quellenprodukte des Staatsbades, Bad Ems GmbH & Co., KG has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

By: <u>Uiss Leitung</u> Prokuristin Date: <u>24.03.2004</u>

PATENT REEL: 015886 FRAME: 0124